
MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Meeting date: October 18, 2017

Department: Health Agenda Planning Date: Oct.  12, 2017 Time required: 10 min

Contact: Cydney Nestor, Division Director Phone: 503-585-4911

  Audio/Visual aids

 Department Head Signature:

       TITLE

DHS 2015-2019 IGA for the Financing of Community Developmental Disability Services No.148075; 

Amendment 3 

Issue, Description & 

Background

Marion County entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement with DHS on July 1, 2015 through 

September 30, 2017 to  receive financial assistance as the Community Developmental Disability 

Program (CDDP) for the operation of Developmental Disability Services for individuals residing in Marion 

County. Funding for this Agreement is awarded to the County through eXPRS (Express Payment and 

Reporting System) in a SEPA (Service Element Prior Authorization).  Upon County's acceptance of the 

SEPA, County agrees to provide services as described in the appropriate federal regulations, Oregon 

Revised Statutes, Oregon Administrative Rules, Service Element Standards and Procedures and any 

Special Conditions. 

Amendment 3 restates the agreement in its entirety as of October 1, 2017, adds $17,016,486 and 

extends the restated Agreement through June 30, 2019. 

In addition per the IGA 148075 Amendment 3; Exhibit C Special Terms and Conditions, through a 

separate Board Order, the Marion County Commissioners shall appoint County Financial Assistance 

Administrators to administer the DHS IGA; October 1, 2017 through June 30, 2019.

Financial Impacts: Original IGA, July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2017; $13,630,752.82, Amendment 3 adds $17,016,486 (July 1, 2017 - 

June 30, 2019). The overall total IGA is now $30,647,238.82

Impacts to Department 

& External Agencies 
The Health Department anticipates no impact on other departments.

Options for 

Consideration:

1. Approve Amendment 3 to IGA #148075 with DHS for Developmental Disability Services.

2. Deny approval of Amendment 3 to IGA #148075 with DHS for Developmental Disability Services.

3. Take no action at this time.

Recommendation:
The Health Department recommends approval of Amendment 3 to IGA #148075.

List of attachments: DHS 2015-2019 IGA for the Financing of Community Developmental Disability Services No.148075; 

Amendment 3.

Presenter:
Cydney Nestor, Division Director

 Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following:  (Include names and e-mail addresses.)



MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Board Session Agenda Review Form 

Copies to:
Linda Wilson, lwilson@co.marion.or.us














































































































































































































































































