
 

 
       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

 
Wednesday, October 18, 2017 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 
 

Senator Hearing Room 
  555 Court Street NE, Salem 
 

PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
 

CONSENT 
        
HEALTH 
Approve the Contract for Services with LocumTenens for $255,000 to provide 
National Healthcare Temporary Staffing Services.  
 
Approve an order appointing Brian Butler to the Ambulance Service Advisory 
Committee with a term ending December 31, 2020.  
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Approve Amendment #2 to the Public Improvement Agreement with K&E 
Excavating, Inc. to add $38,004.87 for soil stabilization and mandatory price 
adjustment for asphalt concrete pavement.  
 
Approve Amendment #7 to the contract for services with Pacific Sanitation, Inc. to 
increase the rates for Waste to Energy Facility at Coffin Butte and Woodburn 
Disposal and extend through September 20, 2019.  
 
TAX OFFICE 
Approve an order advancing tax levies to small taxing districts pursuant to ORS 
311.392.  
 

ACTION 
 
HEALTH 
1. Consider approval of Amendment #3 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with 
Oregon Department of Human Services to add $17,016,486 for community 
developmental disability services and extend through June 30, 2019. – Cary Moller, 
Corissa Neufeldt 

1 
 



 

 
PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 
 
None. 
 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

2 
 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

